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Subjeat ot Grievance:

lour employeesreported for work at job headquarters at 8:00 a •••
'!'heweather was storDr1and the forean kept the emplo7eesat headquarters
until 12:00 noonwhenthey were released for the day. Theywere paid tor
four hours. Later in the day the emplOfeeswere called troa their hoaes
at approxiMtely 4:00 p.m. Theywere paid for one-half hour at the strai.ht
time rate trom 4:00 to 4:)0 p.m., and for SUbsequenttime workedthat day
at the overtime rate. A grievance was filed in which it was claiaed that
under Contract Section 303.3, the employeesshould be further compensated
at the straight time rate between the hours ot ]2:30 p.m. and 4:00 p.a. OD.
the day in question. TheDepartmentcontended Section 303.3 was not
applioable because the aployeesdid not workmore than tour houri betore
they were releas ed.

Statement and Decision:

Section 303.3 of the Labor Agreement, the meaningof whioh is
in dispute in this case, reads as follows:

303.3 If a regular employeeafter workingmore than tour (4)
hours on a day in his basic workweekis prevented tr01l. oo.n-
tinUing workfor the remainder ot such day bocause ot incl •••.
ent weather he shall be paid eight (8) hours compensationtor
such day at the rate ot pay whiohwouldhave been paJ&blehad
he workedthe tull day.

Themembersot this CODIIIlitteefind that Section 303.3 was
applied in accordance with the literal construction ot the contract
language. The employeesinvolved did not workmore than tour hours
betore being dialsseel tor the day; therefore, the gri8V&!1ceis c1Qied.
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